

January 4, 2024

Lots of exciting things happening at Fighting H.A.R.D. Foundation in 2024, but our biggest and most anticipated event will be our *fourth annual golf outing* being held on *July 30, 2024,* at the incredible *Pebble Creek Golf Club*, and we need your help to make this year an even greater success "Fore" the kids!

Our mission at Fighting H.A.R.D. Foundation is to help children who have a rare disease or chronic illness to know they are not alone. We support children and families impacted by rare diseases primarily right here in Monmouth and Ocean counties in central New Jersey but send care packages all across the country.

We work to accomplish our mission by not only raising awareness and sending care packages, but also...

- Purchasing medical necessities not covered by insurance as they are often considered experimental
- Covering expenses for families who need to travel across the country for specialized care
- Sending a *family's favorite dinner* after a long day of treatment or an extended hospital stay
- Hosting fun events where our rare kiddos can connect with one another to know they are not alone
- Holding regular support group meetings for Fighting H.A.R.D. kids, teens, and "rarents"
- Offering Child Life Services to help families manage ongoing challenges of chronic illness

With your help, we can continue to support our real-life superheroes.

More information will be coming in the months ahead, but please save the date and consider joining us and/or sponsoring our golf outing to help kids with rare diseases and chronic illnesses. Together, we can help these kids to know that they are never alone! Thank you so much for your support and *Fighting H.A.R.D. "Fore" the Kids!*

Sincerely and gratefully,

Allie and Jonna Crocker

Alexandra and Jonna Crocker, Founders



www.fightinghardfoundation.org P.O. Box 386 Howell, NJ 07731 <u>info@fightinghardfoundation.org</u> Fighting HARD Foundation is a nonprofit 501(c)(3) Federal Tax ID (EIN): 47-4652204



Fighting H.A.R.D. "Fore" the Kids Fourth Annual Golf Outing Sponsorship and Golfer Registration:

Putting Green Sponsor: \$1,000 Event Sponsor: \$5,000 Includes 8 golfers, headline recognition, banner, award, Includes 1 golfer, on-course signage, and opportunity to address the group at our luncheon and luncheon recognition Luncheon Sponsor: \$4,000 Contest Sponsors: \$500 Includes 4 golfers, headline recognition, banner, award, Includes on-course signage at contest and opportunity to address the group at our luncheon hole and luncheon recognition Breakfast Sponsor: \$3,000 Hole Sponsors: \$200 Includes 2 golfers, banner, award, and recognition Includes on-course signage at hole at breakfast and throughout the tournament Non-Golf Outing Donation \$_____ Includes appreciation signage at luncheon Beverage Sponsor: \$2,000 Includes 2 golfers, award, on-course signage, and Donating an Item for our Gift Auction recognition throughout the tournament Register by July 1st and return form and payment to Fighting H.A.R.D. Foundation at the address below

Golfer Registration: \$275/golfer or \$1100/foursome **Includes ALL contests on the course* Number of Golfers: ______ Please indicate names of golfers included in your payment here:

Business/Contact Name:	
Street Address:	
City:	State: Zip:
Email:	Cell Phone:

Total Amount Due _____

*please note that payment must be received to secure reservation

Payment Method *Please add Name or Business and "Golf Outing" to memo

- Uvenmo @FightingHARDpays
- Check (enclosed) to Fighting HARD Foundation (address below)
- Donation through website at <u>Donations (fightinghardfoundation.org)</u>

*Any questions, please call Tara at 908.907.1691 or email info@fightinghardfoundation.org

www.fightinghardfoundation.org

P.O. Box 386 Howell, NJ 07731 <u>info@fightinghardfoundation.org</u> Fighting HARD Foundation is a nonprofit 501(c)(3) Federal Tax ID (EIN): 47-4652204